



EXPOTRANS

Your business, in good hands.

HANDLING TARIFF RIMINI FIERA 2026

EXPOTRANS SPA

Via Emilia, 155

47900 – Rimini

Tel +39 0541.744 791

Mob +39 340.1019691

ops.rimini@expotrans.net

TO BOOK A LOGISTIC SERVICE IN RIMINI FIERA, CLICK [HERE](#)

Anja Pruess

anja.pruess@expotrans.net

Applicable since January 2026

Mod. PRO-02.P07 rev. 16 del 13.11.2025

Cap. Soc. 1.000.000,00 i.v.
REA 710504 - Albo Spedizionieri RM 511
Reg. Imprese di Roma
VAT/C.F. ID: 03903121006



CUSTOMS CLEARANCE

CUSTOMS BROKERAGE

To be applied upon each operation (temporary, transit, permanent, re-export and ATA Carnet), including 1 HS Code:

Customs clearance	€ 210,00 / operation
--------------------------	----------------------

Classification surcharge per HS Code (from the second HS Code)

HS Codes	€ 10,00 / Code / operation
-----------------	----------------------------

We will apply a fee of EUR 5,00 for each HS Codes not mentioned in invoice/packing list.

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY ENTRY: € 110,00 / Entry (in addition to custom clearance operation)

CONVERSION FROM TEMPORARY ENTRY TO PERMANENT ENTRY: € 110,00 / Conversion (in addition to custom clearance operation)

CUSTOMS INSPECTION

Documentary Control	€ 90,00 / inspection
Goods inspection	€ 150,00 / inspection + terminal charges at cost + 10%

BOND FEE

Customs bond fee will apply for goods arriving in temporary entry, not applicable with ATA Carnet:

Bond Fee	1% upon C.I.F. value/min. charge € 200,00
-----------------	---

All these exhibition goods must be re-exported within 2 months from date of arrival. Otherwise, Customs duty / VAT and related customs fine will be charged. VAT and duties will also be charged in case the re-export form (Transit Document) will not duly discharged at the Customs point of destination embarkations within the E.U.

Furthermore, we reserve the right to request a cash deposit as guarantee of due duties and VAT.

PERMANENT IMPORT REQUIREMENT / EORI CODE

At the end of the show, foreign goods can be imported only if sold to an EU buyer with a valid EORI code / Italian VAT.

Duties & VAT will be applied on all consumable / not re-exported items: on permanent entries to be billed as per customs receipt + 10% (Min. charge € 35,00).

We can assist your customer to obtain a valid EORI number; this operation takes approx 2 months.

Application of EORI number	€ 200,00 / EORI number
-----------------------------------	------------------------

ATA CARNET

DOCUMENT DEPOSIT	€ 25,00 / DOCUMENT
COURIERING OF ATA CARNET	€ 75,00 / DOCUMENT

ON-SITE TARIFF

1. Agency fee for logistic services	€ 35,00
2. Fork-lift including operator	
2.1 Up to 4 t - up to 15 min	€ 49,00
2.2 Up to 4 t - min. 1 hour, no fraction	€ 110,00
2.3 5 consecutive hours (for exhibitors and stand builders only)	€ 495,00
2.4 10 consecutive hours (for exhibitors and stand builders only)	€ 880,00
2.5 From 4 to 7 t - min. 1 hour, no fraction	€ 144,90
Services performed on Saturday, Sunday or Holidays	+ 20%
Services performed after 9:00 p.m.	+ 25%
3. Cranes including operator Rates per unit of 4 hours, no fraction	Every 4 hours
3.1 Up to 35 t	€ 779,60
3.2 From 36 to 60 t	€ 1.159,60
3.3 From 61 to 90 t	€ 1.479,60
Services performed on Saturday, Sunday or Holidays	+ 20%
Services performed after 9:00 p.m.	+ 25%
4. Workers Rates per unit of 2 hours, no fraction	Every 2 hours
4.1 Worker – normal working tariff	€ 69,80
4.2 Worker - extra time tariff (Saturday, holidays and services provided from 10 p.m. to 8 a.m.)	€ 109,80
4.3 Slinger	€ 130,00
5. Collection, storage and delivery of empty case - Per m ³ no fraction – min. 1 m ³	
5.1 Standard service	€ 44,90
5.2 Rush service – Per m ³ no fraction – max 10 m ³	€ 69,90 *)
6. Collection, storage and delivery of equipment - Per single unit	
6.1 Pallet jack, ladder, tool box	€ 99,90
6.2 Electric pallet jack, scissor lift, genies	€ 194,90
7. Handling via warehouse - Per m ³ no fraction	Min. charge
7.1 Unloading to warehouse or loading from warehouse	€ 25,00 € 100,00
7.2 Short period storage with insurance (during build-up, dismantling and show)	€ 25,00 € 100,00
7.3 Delivery from warehouse to stand or viceversa	€ 25,00 € 100,00
8. Carriage operator not included – Pallet jack min. 1 hour, no fraction, per hour	€ 32,90

(*) Rush empties to be delivered within 2 hours from the Hall gate opening. Otherwise, the service will be rated as standard service.

Surcharges:

- Late booking surcharge (for services booked less than 24 hours in advance): + 10% on the above tariff
- For services booked and cancelled with less than 24 hours of advance, 1 hour-service fee will be charged

GENERAL CONDITIONS

The following conditions are valid for the supply of logistic services managed by EXPOTRANS SpA Rimini Fiera venue.

- ✓ Above rates do not include Italian VAT that will be charged where applicable.
- ✓ The storage service can be provided only for exhibits and it is strictly related to the build up and break down periods. Long-term warehousing can be provided only upon specific agreement.
- ✓ All services to be provided after 10:00 p.m. must be booked by fax before 6:00 p.m. on the same day.
- ✓ For temporary import Customs formalities a cash deposit or a bank guarantee equal to the amount of duties to be paid to the Italian customs must be provided by the exhibitor.
- ✓ The empty storage service is intended for empty packing materials only. Expotrans will not be responsible for the damage or loss of any packing material and/or goods left inside.
- ✓ Full payment of all services provided must be done before the closing of the show by credit card or bank transfer, unless otherwise agreed.
- ✓ In case of cancellation of a pre-booked forklift service with a prealert of less than 4 hours, 1 hour service will be charged. In case of cancellation of pick up/delivery service from/to stand, the whole service will be charged.
- ✓ In case it is necessary the entrance of vehicles inside the halls for unloading heavy materials, in order to limit the presence of harmful gases, the means must be parked with the engine off or be provided with a suitable pipe for the external exhaust fumes. For those who were not provided, the pipe will be provided by Expotrans upon payment.
- ✓ For any legal dispute the competent forum is Rome.

All services to be provided after 7:00 p.m. must be booked by email at least 24 hours in advance.

If the booking terms will be mismatched for longer than 15 minutes, the service will be cancelled and 1 hour will be charged.

Further services not included in the present Handling and Logistic Tariff will have to be agreed in advance.